RESOLUTION NO. 2001-47

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY,
TN GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2001.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County General Fund budget 2000-01FY is in need of realignment in estimated
local revenues; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County,
Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 21* day of May, 2001 in Dresden, Tennessee

that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #101
Acct-Object Account Name Approved Budget Amended

Number Budget Amendment Budget

Estimated Revenue
40110 Current Property Tax 1,648,500.00 (12,000.00) 1,636500.00
40120 Trustee’s/Prior Year 70,000.00 38,000.00 108,000.00
40130 Clerk and Master Collection 25,000.00 9,000.00 %q?m°§2,000.00
40140 Interest and Penalty 13,500.00 4.,000.00 17,500.00
40210 Local Option Sales Tax 193,640.00 (7,000.00) 186,640.00
40220 Hotel /Motel Tax 44.027.00 (6,000.00) 38,027.00
40270 Business Tax 140,000.00 (11,500.00) 128,500.00
40320 Bank Excise 34,517.00 (11,646.00) 22,871.00
40330 Wholesales Beer Tax 47,000.00 (7,000.00) 40,000.00
40350 Interstate Telecommunication Tax 0 2,600.00 2,600.00
41510 Beer Permits 1,500.00 500.00 2,000.00
41520 Building Permits 5,500.00 (1,000.00) 4,500.00
42110 Circuit — Fines 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
42120 Circuit — Officer’s Cost 3,200.00 (1,000.00) 2,200.00
42320 General Sessions — Officer’s Cost 30,000.00 3,500.00 33,500.00
42350 General Sessions - Jail Fees 96,000.00 13,000.00 109,000.00
42380 General Sessions-DUI Treatment Fines 9,300.00 1,000.00 10,300.00
42420 Juvenile Court — Officer’s Cost 3,400.00 1,300.00 4,700.00
42450 Juvenile Court — Jail Fees 0 285.00 285.00
42520 Chancery Court — Officer’s Cost 6,300.00 1,200.00 7,500.00
43194 Sheriff — Service Charges 0,613.00 1,500.00 11,113.00
43370 Telephone Commissions 11,000.00 3,500.00 14,500.00
43392 Data Processing Fee — Register 16,000.00 (1,000.00) 15,000.00
43990 Other Charges for Services 41,000.00 9,500.00 50,500.00
44170 Refunds 5,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00
44570 Contributions & Gifts 0 42.00 42.00
45510 County Clerk Fees 235,000.00 13,000.00 248,000.00
45520 Circuit Court Clerk Fees 29,000.00 9.500.00 38,500.00
45540 General Sessions Fees 145,000.00 39,000.00 184,000.00
45550 Clerk & Master Fees 120,000.00 42,000.00 162,000.00
45580 Register of Deeds Fees 118,000.00 (3,500.00) 114,500.00
45590 Sheriff Fees 11,000.00 (1,000.00) 10,000.00
45610 Trustee Fees 300,000.00 15,000.00 315,000.00
46915 Contracted Prisoners Board 275,000.00 23,000.00 298,000.00
47990 Other Direct Federal 19,262.00 1,400.00 20,662.00
48110 Prisoner Board 15,000.00 (5,000.00) 10,000.00
175,181.00
Undesignated Fund Balance

39000 Undesignated Fund Balance 196,667.00 175,181.00 371,848.00



SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby
repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its
passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board of
County Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following
Members Of The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY: ' SPONSORED BY:
; {
o
ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

M@

Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Phebus that the foregoing resolution be

adopted:

|
|
Motion seconded by Commissioner Owen
|

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion Carried. by a voteof 19 Yeas, O Nays,
~ Passedand 1 Absent. '
Attested: Approved:
ng (%ﬁ;/}:zﬂ/,&/\, Q@ﬂ %W2f1——~\
Pat Scnblough Cﬁnty Clerk Ron Gifford, County Executive

THIS THE 21*DAY OF MAY, 2001.




